Union

Results from Trial EC in Burzio (Italy)

Sweden Eddie Karlsson (JTG) won 10 points clear of Italian Luca Cotone, Gas Gas, the
second round of the UEM FIM Europe held at Barzio, Valsassina, Italy.

High scores for everybody nevertheless the good condition of the soil and the wonderful
weather. It was due to the perfect implementation of the non stop rule. Right or not ,
good or bad, this rule is what decided in this year, but some riders are still stuck to their
old riding. Cotone at section 13 of the first lap was punished for having jumping on his
rear wheel without advancing! Same was happened to Borrellas few minutes earlier.
Both astonished for the probably exaggerate strictness of the observer, but they have to
cope with this, at least in this season.

Anyway if Karlsson and Cotone were very close at the turning point, in the second part
of the competition Karlsson was able to gain the necessary gap to gather his second win
in these series. On third, Czech Martin Kroustek , who rode the only Beta 4 stroke. His
first loop was a disaster but he recovered very well overtaking Spanish Pere Borrellas,
Gas Gas , at the end.

In the Junior class, Italian Gabriele Giarba , Beta, took his revenge after the bad start at
the first round, confirming his magic moment at high level. His victory was the profit of
a brilliant second lap (14 points) that let him overtake French Gael Chatagno , Sherco,
leader of the course after the first lap. In third the previous winner, British Iwan Roberts
ahead of his country mate Bradley Cox, both on Beta.

As odds predicted, Dutch John Van Veelen ,0ssa,rode one step above his rivals leading
from the beginning. Not distant in second place, Italian Valter Feltrinelli, Beta, kept
behind Austrian Mario Mempor (Beta).

Completely Italian the podium in the crowded International class. Andrea Soulier,
Sherco, won clear of Michele Bosi, Beta. In third Michele Pradelli, Beta.

Next round in Norway on 11th of August near Oslo.
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FINAL RESULTS

FIM EUROPE TRIAL EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP 2013

SEUROPEY,

EMN: 40/02

Date: 06.07.2013 Venue: Burzio (Italy)

Pos. Family Name First Name Nat. FMN Machine Points
1. Karlsson Eddie SWE SVEMO TG 100
2. Cotone Luca ITA FMI Gas Gas 85
3. Kroustek Martin CZE ACCR Beta 70
a. Borellas Pere Garcia SPA RFME Gas Gas 60
5. lolitta Francesco ITA FMI Montesa 55
6. Poli Matteo ITA FMI OSSA 50
7. Kadlec Franz GER DMSB Gas Gas 45
3. Andersen Ib NOR NMF Gas Gas 40
9. Cabrini Francesco ITA FMI Beta 35
10. Junklewitz Jan GER DMSB Sherco 30
11, Fioletti Pietro ITA FMI Sherco 25
12. Kammel Mirco GER DMSB Beta 22
13 Brockmeyer Jan GER DMSB Beta 20
14. Schulte Michel GER DMSB Gas Gas 18
15. Lagergren Martin SWE SVEMO Sherco 16




FINAL RESULTS

FIM EUROPE TRIAL EUROPEAN CUP 2013

SEUROPEY,

EMN: 40/02 Class: 125cc Junior

Date: 06.07.2013 Venue: Burzio (Italy)

Pos. Family Name First Name Nat. FMN Machine Points
1. Giarba Gabriele ITA FMI Beta 100
5. Chatagno Gael FRA FFM Sherco 85
3. Roberts Iwan GBR ACU Beta 70
a. Cox Bradley GBR ACU Beta 60
5. Bullock Declain GBR ACU Beta 55
6. Petrangeli Pietro ITA FMI Gas Gas 50
7. Matejicek Martin CZE ACCR Gas Gas 45
3. Myohanen Timo FIN SML Beta 40
9. Price Jack GBR ACU Gas Gas 35
10. Neumann Sascha GER DMSB Gas Gas 30
11, Wunsch Marek CZE ACCR Gas Gas 25
12. Christiansen Marius NOR FMF Beta 22
13 Molemans Gilles NED KNMV Gas Gas 20
14, Kerstjens Randy NED KNMV Gas Gas 18
15. Petralli Noé SuUl FMS Gas Gas 16




FINAL RESULTS

FIM EUROPE TRIAL EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP 2013

SEUROPEY,

EMN: 40/02 Class: Over 40

Date: 06.07.2013 Venue: Burzio (Italy)

Pos. Family Name First Name Nat. FMN Machine Points
1. Van Veelen John NED KNMV OSSA 100
5. Feltrinelli Valter ITA FMI Beta 85
3. Mempor Mario AUT OSK Beta 70
a. Bontemps Philippe FRA FFM TG 60
5. Marranci Marco ITA FMI Sherco 55
6. Gago Eusebio SuUl FMS Beta 50
7. Schumann Torsten GER DMSB Sherco 45
3. Rostejensky Petr CZE ACCR Sherco 40
9. Macek Jiri CZE ACCR Montesa 35
10. Herremans Johan BEL FMB Gas Gas 30
11, Fabbri Carlo ITA FMI Beta 25
12.

13.

14.

15.




Provisional Rankings

Trial European Championship

EC
1 Eddie Karlsson SWE SVEMO
2 Luca Cotone ITA FMI
3 Matteo Poli ITA FMI
4 Martin Kroustek CZE ACCR
5 Pere Borrellas SPA RFME
125cc Junior
1 Iwan Roberts GBR ACU
2 Timo My6hanen FIN SML
3 Gabriele Giabra ITA FMmI
4 Martin Matejicek CZE ACCR
5 Bradley Cox GBR ACU
Over 40
1 John Van Veelen NED KNMV
2 Mario Mempor AUT OAMTC
3 Valter Feltrinelli ITA FMI
4 Daniel Crosset BEL FMB

JTG
Gas Gas
OSSA
Beta
Gas Gas

Beta
Beta
Beta
Gas Gas
Beta

OSSA
Beta
Beta

Gas Gas

Total
200
155
135
125
110

Total
170
125
120
115
110

Total
185
140
140
100



